
 
 
 

INTENTIONAL   
                                                     

“Look carefully then how you walk, not as unwise but as wise, making the best use of the time”  
(Ephesians 5:15-16 ESV). 

The mission of Evangelical Christian School is to provide the Christian family a Christ-centered, biblically directed education that challenges students to  
know the Lord Jesus Christ and to develop the vision and practice of excellence in academics, character, leadership, and service to others. 

 

UPPER SCHOOL WEEKLY REMINDER 
Monday, December 6 – Saturday, December 11 

 
Monday, Dec. 6   US Chapel in Mark Brink Auditorium, Community Period 

     Best Buddies Christmas Karaoke Night 6:00-8:00 PM in the Library 

Tuesday, Dec. 7   
      
Wednesday, Dec. 8  Final Goodbye to Guatemalan Exchange Students, Community Period 

Pickleball Club in Legacy Center during Community 
      
Thursday, Dec. 9  SF Faculty Prayer Time in EH 109 at 7:45 AM 
     Jingle Mingle in Legacy Lobby at 10:00 AM 
     US/MS Choir and Band Concert in Mark Brink Auditorium at 6:00 PM 
      
Friday, Dec. 10  SF Moms in Prayer in World View Center at 9:00 AM 
   
Saturday, Dec. 11  ACT 
 
US Lunch Cleanup:   Dawn Shute Discipleship Group  
 

Looking Forward: 
 
  December 
   14-17 – MS/US Exams 
   20- Jan. 4 – Christmas Holidays 

US Sports  
Tuesday, December 6 

3:00 Freshman Boys @ Northpoint 
4:00 JV Girls @ Northpoint 
5:00 JV Boys @ Northpoint 
6:15 Varsity Girls @ Northpoint 
7:30 Varsity Boys @ Northpoint 

Thursday, December 9 

5:00 Swim Meet 

6:00 Freshman Boys @ Collierville 

Friday, December 10 

3:30 JV Girls @ Harding 

4:30 JV Boys @ Harding 

6:00 Varsity Girls @ Harding 

7:30 Varsity Boys @ Harding 
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Saturday, December 11 

3:30 Varsity Boys Battle of the Bluff  

TBD JV Girls at home 

 

**Game dates and times subject to change. Please check the @ECSAthletics on Twitter for updates. Regular 

season home game tickets are available for purchase at https://gofan.co/app/school/TN8750. ECS students  

receive free admission to all regular season home games.  

 

*Soaring Eagle Shop Holiday Hours 
 

 
 

 *Lunch Menu 
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Upper School Exam Schedule 
December 14-17, 2021 

 
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 

9:00 – 10:30   1st Period 
 

11:00 – 12:30   2nd Period 
 

Wednesday, December 15, 2021 
9:00 – 10:30   3rd Period 

 
11:00 – 12:30   4th Period 

 

Thursday, December 16, 2021 
9:00 – 10:30   5th Period 

 
11:00 – 12:30   6th Period 

 

Friday, December 17, 2021 
9:00 – 10:30   7th Period 

 
11:00 – 12:30   Make-up Exams 

 
 

 
 


